
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010840-2021 

Tender

Dredging Services DPS

Peel Ports Investments Limited

F05: Contract notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-010840

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b1c9  

Published 17 May 2021, 2:06pm

The closing date and time has been changed to:

23 February 2029, 12:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Peel Ports Investments Limited

Maritime Centre

Liverpool

L21 1LA

Contact

Linda Robinson

Email

Linda.Robinson@peelports.com

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010840-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010840-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001062-2025
mailto:Linda.Robinson@peelports.com


Page 2 to 7

Telephone

+44 7920501984

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

5433920

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.peelports.com

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/91299

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=37685&B=PEELPORTS

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=37685&B=PEELPORTS

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.6) Main activity

https://www.peelports.com
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/91299
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=37685&B=PEELPORTS
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=37685&B=PEELPORTS


Page 3 to 7

Port-related activities

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Dredging Services DPS

Reference number

PPIL/0086

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45252124 - Dredging and pumping works

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Peel Ports owns and operates six of the UK’s most important ports (Port of Liverpool,
Heysham Port, Manchester Ship Canal, Medway (Sheerness / Chatham), Clydeport
(Greenock, Hunterston, Ardrossan) and Great Yarmouth). It also operates a container
terminal in Dublin. All of these locations require dredging services.

This Dynamic Purchasing System (DPS) has been established to bring together the majority
of Peel Ports’ dredge requirements under a single procurement route whilst still retaining the
flexibility to allow maximum competition for each and every dredge.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £50,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34513250 - Dredgers

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Dredging involves the excavation or removal of rock and sediment from the seabed and is a
routine part of ongoing port operations. Dredging operations are typically characterised in
two ways,

Capital Dredging

Dredging to a depth not previously or recently dredged. Capital dredging is generally
undertaken to create or deepen navigational channels, berths or to remove material deemed
unsuitable for the foundation of a construction project

Maintenance Dredging

Dredging is undertaken to keep channels, berths and other areas at their designed depths. It
involves removing recently accumulated sediments such as mud, sand and gravel.

The key deliverables and milestones for each proposed dredge will be set out individually in
each tender document that is released under this DPS.

Tenders may request competing solutions for a given dredge in order to establish the most
economically advantageous approach to achieving the required outcome. Where this is
required it will be clearly stated in the tender documentation.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value



Page 5 to 7

Value excluding VAT: £50,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues

Tenders must be presented in the form of electronic catalogues or include an electronic
catalogue

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction will be used

Additional information about electronic auction

Electronic Auctions may be used periodically, but not for all competitions. Their use will be
set out in the procurement documentation

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

16 June 2026

Local time

12:00pm

Changed to:

Date



Page 7 to 7

23 February 2029

Local time

12:00pm

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Technology and Construction Court

7 Rolls Buildings

London

EC4A 1NL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001062-2025
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-24T08:47:29+0100
	TCPDF




